

BID TABULATION FOR PHASE 1 SANITARY SEWER LINING PROJECT (2022-C23)

ITEM NO.	EST. QTY.	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	CITY OF KINGSFORD ESTIMATE		PORTLAND UTILITIES CONST. CO. LLC		MORGAN CONTRACTING, INC.	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	1	LS	Mobilization	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 196,111.48	\$ 196,111.48	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
2	1	LS	Traffic Control	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 32,763.50	\$ 32,763.50	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00
3	1	LS	Project Sign	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,428.35	\$ 2,428.35	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
4	1	LS	Clearing and Grubbing	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,941.55	\$ 15,941.55	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 39,000.00
5	126	CY	Solid Rock Excavation in Trench ALLOWANCE	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,410.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,410.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,410.00
6	332	T	Crushed Stone for Backfill	\$ 29.38	\$ 9,754.16	\$ 50.37	\$ 16,722.84	\$ 64.00	\$ 21,248.00
7	24	TONS	Asphalt Trench Repair (Binder) 4-Inches	\$ 296.80	\$ 7,123.20	\$ 379.50	\$ 9,108.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 13,680.00
8	10	TONS	Asphalt Driveway/Parking Lot Repairs (Surface) 3-Inches	\$ 385.84	\$ 3,858.40	\$ 379.50	\$ 3,795.00	\$ 568.00	\$ 5,680.00
9	56	SY	Concrete Driveway/Parking Lot/Roadway Repairs 6-Inches	\$ 136.53	\$ 7,645.68	\$ 151.80	\$ 8,500.80	\$ 320.00	\$ 17,920.00
10	5,568	LF	Bypass Pumping	\$ 13.25	\$ 73,776.00	\$ 72.64	\$ 404,459.52	\$ 41.00	\$ 228,288.00
11	1,035	LF	21" Sewer Line Heavy Cleaning	\$ 10.75	\$ 11,126.25	\$ 22.65	\$ 23,442.75	\$ 17.00	\$ 17,595.00
12	2,708	LF	24" Sewer Line Heavy Cleaning	\$ 12.25	\$ 33,173.00	\$ 22.65	\$ 61,336.20	\$ 17.00	\$ 46,036.00
13	1,825	LF	30" Sewer Line Heavy Cleaning	\$ 18.00	\$ 32,850.00	\$ 22.65	\$ 41,336.25	\$ 17.00	\$ 31,025.00
14	1,035	LF	21" Gravity Sewer Line, CIPP	\$ 135.00	\$ 139,725.00	\$ 377.32	\$ 390,526.20	\$ 340.00	\$ 351,900.00
15	2,708	LF	24" Gravity Sewer Line, CIPP	\$ 145.00	\$ 392,660.00	\$ 357.37	\$ 967,757.96	\$ 335.00	\$ 907,180.00
16	1,825	LF	30" Sewer Line CIPP	\$ 200.00	\$ 365,000.00	\$ 408.57	\$ 745,640.25	\$ 375.00	\$ 684,375.00
17	2	EA	21" Point Repair	\$ 4,260.00	\$ 8,520.00	\$ 19,433.44	\$ 38,866.88	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 64,000.00
18	2	EA	24" Point Repair	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 22,380.89	\$ 44,761.78	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 64,000.00
19	2	EA	30" Point Repair	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 33,028.48	\$ 66,056.96	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 70,000.00
20	2	EA	Sewer Service Lateral, Dig and Replace, Install Cleanout	\$ 1,637.20	\$ 3,274.40	\$ 8,178.59	\$ 16,357.18	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 21,000.00
21	2	EA	Sewer Service Lateral, Off of CIPP Mainline, Install Cleanout	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 6,913.59	\$ 13,827.18	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 25,000.00
22	50	SF	Concrete Sidewalks (4") W/ 2" Type A Base, Grading D (TDOT 303-01)	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 37.95	\$ 1,897.50	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,250.00
23	10	LF	6" Curb	\$ 14.50	\$ 145.00	\$ 126.50	\$ 1,265.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 700.00
24	1	LS	Seeding with Mulch	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 99,797.86	\$ 99,797.86	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
25	1	LS	Soil & Erosion Control	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 11,882.07	\$ 11,882.07	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
26	100	LF	Silt Fencing	\$ 9.70	\$ 970.00	\$ 30.34	\$ 3,034.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 800.00
Project Total:				\$ 1,242,911.09		\$ 3,222,027.06		\$ 3,068,087.00	

